



















Dis band by MER.

330 Febric for Governments, MERSY OFF-MEYER I.

230 Febric for Governments, MERSY OFF-MEYER I.

230 Febric for Governments, MERSY OFF-MEYER II.

240 Febric for Governments, MERSY OFF-MEYER II.

240 Febric for Governments, MERSY OFF-MERSY OFF-MERSY

Distributed by Biotationi par HMBR Audio 6408 Remerly Road, Unit C, Mostisseaga, OR LST 284 Tel: / RE: -105-735-1388 + Fax: / Taldo: -105-785-3862 Tel: Free: / Sans trais : 1-488-425-7338 www.zanala.jim.audio.zom

new zaman, ju manuscum 

20 2017 MBXC volum de viris internets. MM set une marque déposée de MBXC to mot semant de marque 
et les legon Blantosti\* out des manques de commence déposées appartenant à Blantosti 35C, inc., et 
MBXC volum ce marques conformément aux persois obtenues, inutes sudors manques de commence 
et loss outres nous commerciaux appartiement à base provisioners appartiement pour provisioners properties.

Avis aux résidents de la Californie :

Mes aux résidents de la Californie :

MERTISSEMBIT : cet appareil contient des produits chimiques qui, selon l'état de Californie, pouvent causer les cancer, un handicage conglishat ou d'autres troubles liés à la reproduction.

® 1322

Made in China Fabrique es China Hecho es China

HX-P490BL



## IC Caution:

RSS-Gen Issue 4 December 2014" & "CNR-Gen 4e Décembre 2014:

- English:

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s).

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

- French
- Le présentappareilestconforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitationestautorisée aux deux conditions suivantes:
- (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et
- (2) l'utilisateur de l'appareildoit accepter tout brouillageradioélectriquesubi, mêmesi le brouillageest susceptible d'encompromettre le fonctionnement.

IC: 21665-HXP490

## FCC Caution:

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance

could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,

which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- -- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- -- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- -- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different
- from that to which the receiver is connected.
- -- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

## FCC ID: ZY9-HXP490